## Notice of Special Work Session Mobile Tour of the Lindon City Council

The Lindon City Council along with members of the public works city staff will hold a work session mobile tour on **Tuesday**, **July 18**, **2023**. The session will begin at **1:45 P.M.** The agenda will consist of the following:

## **WORK SESSION MOBILE TOUR** – 1:45 P.M.

## **Conducting – Adam Cowie, City Administrator**

1. Orem Wastewater Treatment Facility Tour — The Lindon City Council along with members of the public works staff will conduct a mobile work session tour of the Orem Wastewater Treatment Facility located at 1797 West 1000 South, Orem, Utah. Staff at the Treatment Plant will give a brief overview of the facility and construction work being done (which Lindon is financially participating on), and then give a quick tour of the facility. This meeting/mobile tour is for informational purposes only with no action taken or motions necessary.

## Adjourn

Staff Reports and application materials for the agenda items above are available for review at the Lindon City Building, located at 100 N. State Street, Lindon, UT. For specific questions on agenda items our Staff may be contacted directly at (801) 785-5043. City Codes and ordinances are available on the City web site found at <a href="www.lindoncity.org">www.lindoncity.org</a>. The City of Lindon, in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, provides accommodations and auxiliary communicative aids and services for all those citizens in need of assistance. Persons requesting these accommodations for City-sponsored public meetings, services programs or events should call Kathy Moosman at 801-300-8437, giving at least 24 hours-notice.

The above notice/agenda was posted in six public places within Lindon City limits and on the State <a href="http://www.utah.gov/pmn/index.html">http://www.utah.gov/pmn/index.html</a> and City <a href="http://www.lindoncity.org">www.lindoncity.org</a> websites.

Posted By: Kathryn A. Moosman, MMC

Lindon City Recorder **Date:** July 13, 2023 **Time:** 5:30 p.m.

Place: Lindon City Center, Lindon Police Station, Lindon Community Development, Lindon Public Works, Lindon Senior Center,

Lindon Community Center